

ITEM NO.9 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1761/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2019 in CO No. 3924/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MAHESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvashish Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Jhunhunwala, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph, Adv.
Ms. Rushali Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court and further proceedings before the Trial Court.

Since question of law is involved, list this petition for hearing on 25th August, 2021.

No further document is required to be filed.

Parties to file written submissions in the meantime.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER