

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2420 OF 2021

MAHESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite waiting for sometime, none appeared for the appellants.

Hence, the Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

....., J.
(C.T. RAVIKUMAR)

NEW DELHI;
September 16, 2021.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2420/2021

MAHESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph, Adv.
Ms. Rushali Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)