

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15870/2022

RAMESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121973/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 10-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Appearance

Petitioner-Mr. Faraz Alam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the caveator/respondent-Mr. Partha Sil has pointed out to the Court that the affidavit supporting the application for condonation of delay is not proper as the same bears the date 13.5.2022 while application for condonation of delay is dated 16.8.2022. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner admits that this is not as per the practice and procedure and accordingly seeks time to cure the defect. Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful on the part of the petitioner.

List on 18.11.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
Registrar