

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15870/2022

RAMESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121973/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

Date : 18-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Priyanshree Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Sanjiv Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ramnik Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tarish B. Prasadi, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed fresh affidavit
supporting the application for condonation of delay, in view of
order dated 10.10.2022.

Delay of 57 days in refiling is condoned.

The matter be processed as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar