

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21258-21259/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2022 in RVW No.92/2021 05-08-2021 in CO No.1201/2021 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

RAMESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121974/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Jhunhunwala, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Madhav A. Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Priyashree Sharma PH, Adv.
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Partha Sil, learned counsel appearing in Caveat for Respondent No. 1 & 2 accepts notice.

Notice be issued to the unrepresented respondents, returnable

in three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition to ordinary process is permitted.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)