

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21258-21259/2022

RAMESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph, Adv.
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 3.

The office report indicates that respondent nos. 4 and 5 have refused to accept notice sent to him by post. Refusal by post be treated as deemed service. Hence, service is complete in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 5, but no one has entered appearance on their

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar