

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2420/2021

MAHESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2023 This appeal was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter on 18.10.2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER