

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2420/2021

MAHESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) M/S. Legal Options, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 02.11.2023.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER