

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2420/2021

MAHESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
 Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Adv.
 Mr. Pracheta K, Adv.
 Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Surbhi Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Tanishq Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Saumya Sharma, Adv.
 M/S. Legal Options, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
 Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
 Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
 Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that there is another petition pending the *inter se* parties before this Court being SLP (Civil) Nos. 21258-21259 of 2022. It is also agreed between the parties that both parties should be heard together for proper adjudication of the issues, which are quite similar.

Accordingly, tag this matter with SLP (Civil)
Nos. 21258-21259 of 2022.

Both the matters be placed before Hon'ble the
Chief Justice of India for passing appropriate orders
so that both cases may be heard by the same Bench.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)