

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1761/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2019 in CO No. 3924/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MAHESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR  
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR  
Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Subba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

*Dasti*, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, counsel appearing on caveat, waives notice for 1 to 3 and 5.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in T.S. No.434 of 2019 pending before the Court of 2<sup>nd</sup> Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Alipore District South 24 Parganas, West Bengal.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

